



**Amendment 4 to
Notice Inviting Tenders
(Spot Tender)**

NIT No. **OEL-OEL-IND-OFD-GEN-CMC-011-001**

(Under National Competitive Bidding)

to Offtake

Hydrocarbon (Crude and Condensate)

produced from

Oil Block: CB/ONDSF/INDRORA/2021

Date of Release of NIT: 9th October 2023

Date of Amendment 1: 13th October 2023

Date of Amendment 2: 16th October 2023

Date of Amendment 3: 20th October 2023

Date of Amendment 4: 23rd October 2023

Amendment 4

For Bidders ready reference, amended salient points of NIT (**Spot Tender**) are highlighted below:

S. No.	Particulars	Existing	Amendment – 1	Amendment – 2	Amendment – 3	Amendment – 4
e.	Bid Closing Date & time	15:00 IST, 13-October-2023	15:00 IST, 16-October-2023	15:00 IST, 20-October -2023	15:00 IST, 23-October -2023	15:00 IST, 27-October -2023
f.	Technical Bid Opening	17:00 IST 13-October-2023	17:00 IST 16-October-2023	17:00 IST 20-October-2023	17:00 IST 23-October-2023	17:00 IST 27-October-2023

Existing Clause of NIT No. **OEL-OEL-IND-OFD-GEN-CMC-011-001** (dated 9-October-2023) will be replaced by following:

Part 1

Sl.No	Part	Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause (Amendment 4)
1	Part 1	1.8	A prospective Bidder requiring any clarification on this NIT may notify Seller through email to designated representatives of Oilmax on or before 9:00 IST 13 th October 2023.	A prospective Bidder requiring any clarification on this NIT may notify Seller through email to designated representatives of Oilmax on or before 9:00 IST 27 th October 2023.
2	Part 1	3.8	The Bids should be submitted physically through couriers and received at address mentioned below by 15:00 hrs IST on 13 th October 2023 (“Bid Due Date”)	The Bids should be submitted physically through couriers and received at address mentioned below by 15:00 hrs IST on 27 th October 2023. (“Bid Due Date”)
3	Part 1	5.1	The technical Bids shall be opened at 17:00 hrs IST on 13 th October 2023 at office of Oilmax Energy Private Limited, Mumbai.	The technical Bids shall be opened at 17:00 hrs IST on 27 th October 2023 at office of Oilmax Energy Private Limited, Mumbai.
4	Part 2	1	The Hydrocarbon produced from Field shall be available nozzle of the loading arm connecting to the Buyer’s tank truck at Tank farm, Indrora EPS, Palaj, of Indrora Oil Block (CB/ONDSF/INDRORA), Gandhinagar District, Gujarat. (the “Delivery Point”) during the period from 14 th October 2023 - 13 th November 2023 (“Term”) with an option to extend quantity and period at Seller’s options. The successful Bidder (Buyer) shall have to enter into Crude Oil Sales Agreement (“COSA”) with the Seller. Seller	The Hydrocarbon produced from Field shall be available nozzle of the loading arm connecting to the Buyer’s tank truck at Tank farm, Indrora EPS, Palaj, of Indrora Oil Block (CB/ONDSF/INDRORA), Gandhinagar District, Gujarat. (the “Delivery Point”) during the period from 1 st November 2023 – 30 th November 2023 (“Term”) with an option to extend quantity and period at Seller’s options. The successful Bidder (Buyer) shall have to enter into Crude Oil Sales Agreement (“COSA”) with the Seller. Seller

			may extend the Term for 1 (one) Month at its option.	may extend the Term for 1 (one) Month at its option.
5	Part 2	2.6	From 14th October 2023 - 13th November 2023 during which Hydrocarbon from Field is delivered at the Delivery Point (“Delivery Period”).	From 1 st November 2023 – 30 th November 2023 during which Hydrocarbon from Field is delivered at the Delivery Point (“Delivery Period”).

For Bidders ready reference, few salient points of NIT are highlighted below:

a.	NIT no	OEL-OEL-IND-OFD-GEN-CMC-011-001
b.	Bid Submission	Sealed envelope, Single stage- two bid system
c.	Bid Bond	NIL
d.	Bid Bond validity	Not Applicable
e.	Bid Closing Date & time	15:00 IST, 27 th October 2023
f.	Technical Bid Opening	17:00 IST 27 th October 2023
g.	Bid Validity	30 days from Bid Opening date and time
h.	Scope of Work	Offtake of 2,400 BBLs Hydrocarbon from Indrora Oil Block (CB/ONDSF/INDRORA/2021)
i.	Duration of Contract	1 st November 2023 – 30 th November 2023
j.	Quantity of Hydrocarbon for Sale	Total Contract Total Quantity (“ TCQ ”): 2,400 BBLs Minimum Contract Quantity (“ MCQ ”): 600 BBLs
k.	Location of Offtake	nozzle of the loading arm connecting to the Buyer’s tank truck at Tank farm, Indrora EPS, Palaj, CB/ONDSF/INDRORA/2021, Gandhinagar District, Gujarat.
l.	Security Deposit, Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) value	INR 10 Lac
m.	Address of Communication	Head-Procurement Oilmax Energy Private Limited 3A- Omkar E-Square, Chunnabhathi Signal, Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai- 400 022 Email: procurement@oilmax.in Landline No: +91 22 42441136